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Electricity Industry Act 2000
MOMENTUM ENERGY (ABN 42 100 569 159)

Tariffs applicable from 3 February 2014 for Momentum Energy Pty Limited under sections 35, 
37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the 
Jemena distribution region. Please note that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been varied. 
Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at momentum.com.au or by phoning 
1300 SWITCH.

JEMENA DISTRIBUTION REGION1

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 27.29 30.02

Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.07 1.18

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 27.29 30.02

Controlled Load^ (c/kwh) 16.89 18.58

Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.07 1.18

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor. 
This tariff is not available to new or existing customers that install embedded generation.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use – GH/GL GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak # (c/kwh) 36.96 40.66

Off Peak * (c/kwh) 17.52 19.27

Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.10 1.21

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant. 
* Off-peak is all other times. 
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff, new connections and installation of interval meters.

1  Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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Time of Use Interval GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak # (c/kwh) 44.09 48.50

Off Peak * (c/kwh) 21.21 23.33

Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.10 1.21

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant. 
* Off-peak is all other times. 
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff, new connections and installation of interval meters.

BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate – E GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 28.62 31.48

Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.39 1.53

COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73

Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Small Business Two Rate – E (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 28.62 31.48

Controlled Load (c/kwh) 16.79 18.47

Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.39 1.53

COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73

Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use – D GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 31.06 34.17
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 16.77 18.45
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.44 1.59
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant. 
* Off-peak is all other times. 
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Small Business 7-Day Time of Use – E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak # (c/kwh) 31.35 34.49

Off Peak * (c/kwh) 16.44 18.08

Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.45 1.59

COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73

Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight 
savings time will apply.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Small Business Demand** 5-Day Time of Use GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 29.26 32.19

Off Peak (c/kwh) 17.40 19.14

MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.87 2.06

COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73

Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant. 
* Off-peak is all other times. 
** Demand Charges are levied by your network provider and will be passed-through to your network provider in addition 
to the rates listed. 

Small Business Demand** 7-Day Time of Use GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 27.72 30.49

Off Peak (c/kwh) 17.65 19.42

MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.87 2.06

COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73

Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight 
savings time will apply.
* Off-peak is all other times.
** Demand Charges are levied by your network provider and will be passed-through to your network provider in addition 
to the rates listed. 
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
MOMENTUM ENERGY (ABN 42 100 569 159)

Tariffs applicable from 3 February 2014 for Momentum Energy Pty Limited under sections 35, 
37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the 
Powercor distribution region. Please note that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been 
varied. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at momentum.com.au or by 
phoning 1300 SWITCH.

POWERCOR DISTRIBUTION REGION2

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 333 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 27.06 29.77
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 27.97 30.77
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.03 1.13

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 333 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 27.06 29.77
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 27.97 30.77
Controlled Load^ (c/kwh) 16.28 17.91
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.03 1.13

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use – GH/GL GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 #(First 333 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 33.07 36.38
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 34.96 38.46
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 16.69 18.36
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.04 1.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use – GH/GL (Docklands) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 333 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 41.45 45.60
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 43.17 47.48
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 18.53 20.39
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.04 1.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

2  Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate – E GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 333 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 29.60 32.56
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 31.68 34.85
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.14 1.25
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Small Business Two Rate - E – (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 333 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 29.60 32.56
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 31.68 34.85
Controlled Load ^ (c/kwh) 16.38 18.02
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.14 1.25
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use – D GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 #(First 333 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 34.06 37.47
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 35.87 39.46
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 16.25 17.88
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.17 1.29
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Small Business 7-Day Time of Use – E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 333 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 33.23 36.55
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 34.67 38.14
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 16.40 18.04
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.18 1.30
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight 
savings time will apply.
* Off-peak is all other times.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
MOMENTUM ENERGY (ABN 42 100 569 159)

Tariffs applicable from 3 February 2014 for Momentum Energy Pty Limited under sections 35, 
37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the 
SP Ausnet distribution region. Please note that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been 
varied. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at momentum.com.au or by 
phoning 1300 SWITCH.

SP AUSNET DISTRIBUTION REGION3

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 28.06 30.87
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.17 1.28

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 28.06 30.87
Controlled Load ^ (c/kwh) 17.19 18.91
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.17 1.28

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use – GH/GL GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 32.32 35.55
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 19.17 21.09
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.14 1.25

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate – E GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 340 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 32.97 36.27
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 33.71 37.08
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.23 1.35
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

3 Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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Small Business Two Rate - E (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 340 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 32.97 36.27
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 33.71 37.08
Controlled Load ^ (c/kwh) 16.99 18.69
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.23 1.35
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use – D GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 37.42 41.16
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 20.92 23.01
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.35 1.48
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Small Business 7-Day Time of Use – E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 31.00 34.10
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 19.50 21.45
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.75 1.93
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use – D (Photovoltaic) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 37.49 41.24
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 19.49 21.44
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.23 1.35
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh 
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which 
case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
MOMENTUM ENERGY (ABN 42 100 569 159)

Tariffs applicable from 3 February 2014 for Momentum Energy Pty Limited under sections 35, 
37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the 
Citipower distribution region. Please note that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been 
varied. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at momentum.com.au or by 
phoning 1300 SWITCH.

CITIPOWER DISTRIBUTION REGION4

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 340 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 22.63 24.89
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 24.45 26.90
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 0.95 1.05

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 (First 340 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 22.63 24.89
Peak 2 (Balance) (c/kwh) 24.45 26.90
Controlled Load ^ (c/kwh) 15.92 17.51
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 0.95 1.05

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use – GH/GL GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak 1 # (First 340 KWh/mth) (c/kwh) 28.82 31.70
Peak 2 # (Balance) (c/kwh) 29.13 32.04
Off Peak *(c/kwh) 15.91 17.50
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 0.98 1.08

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

BUSINESS
Small Business Single Rate – E GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 25.20 27.72
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.30 1.43
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

4  Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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Small Business Two Rate – E (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 25.20 27.72
Controlled Load^ (c/kwh) 15.92 17.51
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.30 1.43
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use – D GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 29.51 32.46
Off Peak*(c/kwh) 15.90 17.49
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.64 1.80
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Small Business 7-Day Time of Use – E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak  # (c/kwh) 25.57 28.13
Off Peak* (c/kwh) 15.79 17.37
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.57 1.73
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight 
savings time will apply.
* Off-peak is all other times.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.
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Electricity Industry Act 2000
MOMENTUM ENERGY (ABN 42 100 569 159)

Tariffs applicable from 3 February 2014 for Momentum Energy Pty Limited under sections 35, 
37 and 39 of the Electricity Industry Act 2000 to domestic and small business customers in the 
United Energy distribution region. Please note that electricity tariffs not set out below have not been 
varied. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at momentum.com.au or by 
phoning 1300 SWITCH.

UNITED ENERGY DISTRIBUTION REGION5

RESIDENTIAL

Residential Single Rate (General Domestic) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 25.90 28.49
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.00 1.10

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Residential Two Rate (General Domestic with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 25.90 28.49
Controlled Load ^ (c/kwh) 15.73 17.30
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.00 1.10

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Residential 5-Day Time of Use GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 33.78 37.16
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 16.18 17.80
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.00 1.10

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.

Residential 5- Day Time of Day Interval GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 33.90 37.29
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 18.19 20.01
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.00 1.10

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

5  Rates subject to confirmation of distribution zone, network tariff and meter type at your supply address.
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BUSINESS

Small Business Single Rate – E GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 29.95 32.95
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.25 1.37
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh

Small Business Two Rate – E (with Controlled Load) GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 29.95 32.95
Controlled Load ^ (c/kwh) 15.93 17.52
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.25 1.37
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
^ Applicable to customers who have separately metered consumption, for example: storage water heaters or thermal storage 
space heaters. The hours of application are determined by your Distributor.

Small Business 5-Day Time of Use – D GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 31.32 34.45
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 16.73 18.40
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.27 1.40
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections

Small Business 7-Day Time of Use – E1 GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak # (c/kwh) 32.83 36.11
Off Peak * (c/kwh) 16.41 18.05
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.27 1.40
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in which case daylight 
savings time will apply.
* Off-peak is all other times.
Tariff closed to premises not already taking supply under this tariff and new connections.
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Small Business 5-Day Time of Day Interval GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 31.32 34.45
Off Peak (c/kwh) 17.13 18.84
Basic/MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.11 1.22
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.

Small Business Demand ** – Low Voltage KW Time of Use GST (excl) GST (Incl)
Peak (c/kwh) 28.25 31.07
Off Peak (c/kwh) 16.09 17.70
MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.87 2.06
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely 
read interval meter, in which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
** Demand Charges are levied by your network provider and will be passed-through to your network provider in addition 
to the rates listed. 

Small Business Demand ** – Low Voltage KW Time of Use 
– HOT

GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 27.69 30.46
Off Peak (c/kwh) 15.82 17.40
MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.87 2.06
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
** Demand Charges are levied by your network provider and will be passed-through to your network provider in addition 
to the rates listed. 
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Small Business Demand ** – Low Voltage large KVA Time 
of Use

GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 20.72 22.80
Off Peak (c/kwh) 14.95 16.44
MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.87 2.06
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
** Demand Charges are levied by your network provider and will be passed-through to your network provider in addition 
to the rates listed. 

Small Business Demand ** – Low Voltage large KVA Time 
of Use – HOT

GST (excl) GST (Incl)

Peak (c/kwh) 20.28 22.31
Off Peak (c/kwh) 14.78 16.26
MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.87 2.06
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
** Demand Charges are levied by your network provider and will be passed-through to your network provider in addition 
to the rates listed. 

Small Business Demand ** Time of Use GST (excl) GST (excl)
Peak (c/kwh) 29.07 31.98
Off Peak (c/kwh) 17.25 18.97
MRIM Meter Charge ($/day) 1.87 2.06
COMMS Meter Charge ($/day) 4.30 4.73
Additional Comms Meter per meter ($/day) 2.86 3.15

Peak and Off Peak Units c/kWh
# Peak charges apply 7 am to 11 pm AEST Monday to Friday all year unless you have a remotely read interval meter, in 
which case daylight savings time will apply if relevant.
* Off-peak is all other times.
** Demand Charges are levied by your network provider and will be passed-through to your network provider in addition 
to the rates listed. 
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  How To Order

 	 Mail Order	 Victoria Government Gazette
		  Level 5, 460 Bourke Street

		  Melbourne 3000
		  PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
			   DX 106 Melbourne
	 Telephone	 (03) 8523 4601

	 Fax	 (03) 9600 0478

	 email 	 gazette@bluestargroup.com.au

	 Retail &	 Victoria Government Gazette
	 Mail Sales	 Level 5, 460 Bourke Street

		  Melbourne 3000
		  PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
	 Telephone	 (03) 8523 4601

	 Fax	 (03) 9600 0478

	 Retail 	 Victorian Government Bookshop
	 Sales	 Level 20, 80 Collins Street

		  Melbourne 3000
	 Telephone	 1300 366 356

	 Fax	 (03) 9208 3316

Price Code A

✆

✆

✆

FAX

FAX

FAX
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